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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
http://www.edcgov.us/DOT/ 

PLACERVILLE OFFICES: 
MAIN OFFICE: 
2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 621-5900 / (530) 626-0387 Fax

MAINTENANCE: 
2441 Headington Road, Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 642-4909 / (530) 642-0508 Fax 

LAKE TAHOE OFFICES: 
ENGINEERING: 
924 B Emerald Bay Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
(530) 573-7900 / (530) 541-7049 Fax

MAINTENANCE: 
1121 Shakori Drive, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
(530) 573-3180 / (530) 577-8402 Fax 

ADDENDUM TO THE 2017 PEAVINE RIDGE ROAD FAILURE AGREEMENT, 

PW N0.17-31172, CIP NO. 78708, P&C NO. 210-C1811 

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2017, the County of El Dorado ("County") and Trinity River 
Construction, Inc. ("Contractor'') entered into Agreement P&C No. 210-C1811 (the "Agreement") 

{ 

for construction of the 2017 Peavine Ridge Road Failure Project; 

WHEREAS, following execution of the Agreement, the parties discovered that an incorrect 
Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule, which did not reflect the amounts stated in 
Contractor's bid, was included as Exhibit A to the Agreement; 

WHEREAS, in order to correct that clerical error, the parties have agreed to substitute the 
corrected Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule (Corrected Exhibit A) attached hereto for the 
incorrect Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule (Exhibit A) erroneously attached to the 
original Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge that the corrected Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule 
(Corrected Exhibit A) attached hereto accurately reflects the intent of the parties at the time they 
executed the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED that the corrected Contractor's Bid and Bid Price 
Schedule (Corrected Exhibit A) attached hereto shall be substituted for the incorrect 
Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule (Exhibit A) that was erroneously attached to the 
original Agreement. Except as expressly set forth herein, all other prov· ·ons of the Agreement 
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Dated: q / 2] J / J
--+, �.___,,-----
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,..-... Approved By: -1,L-1,�'--1---,l-,�...l.£..=...!1,!._ ___ _ 

Wen y Ju , RME 
Trinity River Construction, Inc. 
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Department of Transportation 
Community Development Services 
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Don Ashton, 
Chief Administrative Officer 
County of El Dorado 
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CORRECTED EXHIBIT A 

CONTRACTOR'S BID AND BID PRICE SCHEDULE 

2017 PEAVINE RIDGE ROAD FAILURE 

CONTRACT NO. PW 17-31172, CIP NO. 78708, P&C No. 210-C1811 

ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION 

072007 Excavation Safety 

130100 p Job Site Management 

130200 
Prepare Water Pollution Control 
Program 

170103 Clearing and Grubbing 

190101 F Roadway Excavation 

198010 F Imported Borrow 

210250 Erosion Control (Bonded Fiber Matrix) 

210280 
Rolled Erosion Control Product 
(Blanket) 

210350 Fiber Rolls 

260203 Class 2 Aggregate Base 

390132 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 

394077 Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F) 

394090 F 
Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous 
Areas) 

398200 
Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete 
Pavement 

641107 18" Plastic Pipe 

2017 Peavine Ridge Road Failure 

Contract No. PW 17-31172, CIP No 78708 
July 26, 2017 

UNIT OF 

MEASURE 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

CY 

CY 

SOFT 

SQFT 

LF 

CY 

TON 

LF 

SQYD 

SQYD 

LF 

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

50 

1,000 

3,500 

3,500 

900 

52 

60 

70 

3 

85 

72 

UNIT ITEM 
PRICE TOTAL 

(IN (IN 
FIGURES) FIGURES) 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 

$100.00 $5,000.00 

$130.00 $130,000.00 

$1.00 $3,500.00 

$1.50 $5,250.00 

$5.00 $4,500.00 

$150.00 $7,800.00 

$350.00 $21,000.00 

$40.00 $2,800.00 

$300.00 $900.00 

$80.00 $6,800.00 

$170.00 $12,240.00 

County of El Dorado 

Agreement 
C-12 REV



16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

705204 18" Concrete Flared End Section 

707117A 
Precast Concrete Drainage Inlet (Type 
G1) 

723050 
Rock Slope Protection 
(1/4 T, Class V, Method B) 

723060 
Rock Slope Protection 
(300 lb, Class IV, Method B) 

723080 
Rock Slope Protection 
(60 lb, Class II, Method B) 

729011 Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8) 

832005 Midwest Guardrail System 

839585A 
Midwest Guardrail System Flared 
Terminal System 

999990 Mobilization 

(F) Final Pay Quantity
(P) Eligible for Partial Payment ·
(LS) Lump Sum

2017 Peavine Ridge Road Failure 
Contract No. PW 17-31172, CIP No 78708 
July 26, 2017 

EA 

EA 

CY 

CY 

CY 

SQYD 

LF 

EA 

LS 

1 

1 

16 

195 

10 

440 

70 

2 

1 

Total Bid: 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 

$160.00 $2,560.00 

$160.00 $31,200.00 

$160.00 $1,600.00 

$5.00 $2,200.00 

$70.00 $4,900.00 

$3,000.00 $6,000.00 

$38,000.00 $38,000.00 

$321,250.00 

County of El Dorado 
Agreement 
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Date: 

To: 

From: 

COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

September 29, 2017 

Don Ashton, CAO 
Joe Harn, Auditor/Controller 

Subject: 

Rafael Martinez, Director 

Delegation of Authority 

I will be out of the office on vacation on Friday, September 29, 2017. 

During my absence, I am delegating my signature authority to Matt Smeltzer, Deputy 
Director, Fairlane Engineering. 

Cc Shawne Corley, Assistant CAO 
Creighton Avila, Deputy CAO 

jm 

Brian Mullens, Deputy Director, Maintenance & Operations 
Andrew Gaber, Deputy Director, DRE 
John Kahling, Deputy Director, Headington Engineering 
Ruth Young, Chief Fiscal Officer 
Laura Friestad, Administrative Services Officer, Admin/Finance 
Karen Feathers, CAO's Office 
Melanie Young, Auditor/Controller's Office 


