

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

http://www.edcgov.us/DOT/

PLACERVILLE OFFICES:

MAIN OFFICE:

2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5900 / (530) 626-0387 Fax

MAINTENANCE:

2441 Headington Road, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 642-4909 / (530) 642-0508 Fax

LAKE TAHOE OFFICES:

ENGINEERING:

924 B Emerald Bay Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (530) 573-7900 / (530) 541-7049 Fax

1121 Shakori Drive, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

(530) 573-3180 / (530) 577-8402 Fax

ADDENDUM TO THE 2017 PEAVINE RIDGE ROAD FAILURE AGREEMENT,

PW NO. 17-31172, CIP NO. 78708, P&C NO. 210-C1811

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2017, the County of El Dorado ("County") and Trinity River Construction, Inc. ("Contractor") entered into Agreement P&C No. 210-C1811 (the "Agreement") for construction of the 2017 Peavine Ridge Road Failure Project;

WHEREAS, following execution of the Agreement, the parties discovered that an incorrect Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule, which did not reflect the amounts stated in Contractor's bid, was included as Exhibit A to the Agreement;

WHEREAS, in order to correct that clerical error, the parties have agreed to substitute the corrected Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule (Corrected Exhibit A) attached hereto for the incorrect Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule (Exhibit A) erroneously attached to the original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge that the corrected Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule (Corrected Exhibit A) attached hereto accurately reflects the intent of the parties at the time they executed the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED that the corrected Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule (Corrected Exhibit A) attached hereto shall be substituted for the incorrect Contractor's Bid and Bid Price Schedule (Exhibit A) that was erroneously attached to the original Agreement. Except as expressly set forth herein, all other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Dated: _	9127117	Approved By:	My Min
	1		Wendy Jurin, RME
			Trinity River Construction, Inc.
	01 1		
Dated:	9/29/17	Approved By:	Matth
		, -	Rafael Martinez, Director
			Department of Transportation

Dated: 10/5/7017 Approved By:

Don Ashton, Chief Administrative Officer County of El Dorado

Community Development Services

CORRECTED EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S BID AND BID PRICE SCHEDULE 2017 PEAVINE RIDGE ROAD FAILURE

CONTRACT NO. PW 17-31172, CIP NO. 78708, P&C No. 210-C1811

ITEM NO.			ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
1	072007		Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	130100	Р	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	130200		Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	170103		Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	190101	F	Roadway Excavation	СҮ	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
6	198010	F	Imported Borrow	СҮ	1,000	\$130.00	\$130,000.00
7	210250		Erosion Control (Bonded Fiber Matrix)	SQFT	3,500	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
8	210280		Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	SQFT	3,500	\$1.50	\$5,250.00
9	210350		Fiber Rolls	LF	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
10	260203		Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	52	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
11	390132		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	60	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
12	394077		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)	LF	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
13	394090	F	Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Areas)	SQYD	3	\$300.00	\$900.00
14	398200		Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	85	\$80.00	\$6,800.00
15	641107		18" Plastic Pipe	LF	72	\$170.00	\$12,240.00

2017 Peavine Ridge Road Failure Contract No. PW 17-31172, CIP No 78708 July 26, 2017 County of El Dorado
Agreement
C-12 REV

16	705204	18" Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
17	707117A	Precast Concrete Drainage Inlet (Type G1)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
18	723050	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Class V, Method B)	CY	16	\$160.00	\$2,560.00		
19	723060	Rock Slope Protection (300 lb, Class IV, Method B)	CY	195	\$160.00	\$31,200.00		
20	723080	Rock Slope Protection (60 lb, Class II, Method B)	CY	10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00		
21	729011	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	SQYD	440	\$5.00	\$2,200.00		
22	832005	Midwest Guardrail System	LF	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00		
23	839585A	Midwest Guardrail System Flared Terminal System	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
24	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00		
Total Bid:						\$321,250.00		

⁽F) Final Pay Quantity(P) Eligible for Partial Payment(LS) Lump Sum



COUNTY OF EL DORADO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date:

September 29, 2017

To:

Don Ashton, CAO

Joe Harn, Auditor/Controller

From:

Rafael Martinez, Director

Subject:

Delegation of Authority

I will be out of the office on vacation on Friday, September 29, 2017.

During my absence, I am delegating my signature authority to Matt Smeltzer, Deputy Director, Fairlane Engineering.

Rafael Martinez, Director

Matt Smeltzer, Deputy Director, Fairlane Engineering

Сс

Shawne Corley, Assistant CAO

Creighton Avila, Deputy CAO

Brian Mullens, Deputy Director, Maintenance & Operations

Andrew Gaber, Deputy Director, DRE

John Kahling, Deputy Director, Headington Engineering

Ruth Young, Chief Fiscal Officer

Laura Friestad, Administrative Services Officer, Admin/Finance

Karen Feathers, CAO's Office

Melanie Young, Auditor/Controller's Office